8/27/25, 11:43 AM

Programme: BS Artificial Intelligence (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Department of Computer Science
Faculty: Faculty of Computing and Information Technology
Fee Submission Deadline: 28-08-2025
Sr.  Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 806 SYED MUHAMMAD NADEEM IRSHAD 3740585473601 80.54
AMMAR HAIDER
2 37142 FATIMA BASHIR SHABBIR AHMAD 3420122730972 80.54
3 31709 KASHIF JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED 3420128004113 80.54
4 1291 LAIBA SAMAN RANGZAIB 3440370380964 80.54
5 17260 SHAHZAIB AHMED GHULAM GHOUS SABRI 3420275999131 80.54
6 32199 ABDULLAH ABDUL QADEER 3410114727825 80.54
7 23329 EMAN FATIMA MUHAMMAD INAYAT 3410472714880 80.54
GILL
8 39866 HASEEB UR REHMAN  SHAKEEL ANJUM 3430112493897 80.53
9 9934 MUHAMMAD USMAN LIAQAT ALI 3530163845521 80.36
10 25582 EMAN ARSHAD CH.ARSHAD 3410454140848 80.36
11 5747 ATTA UR REHMAN ATTA ULLAH 3420130564095 80.36
12 20917 TALBEEHA MUHAMMAD TARIQ 3430114808798 80.36
13 7885 LAIBA SOHAIL SOHAIL ISHAQ 3420286027258 80.36
14 38215 ISHWA FATIMA MAJID HUSSAIN 3420192082584 80.36
15 12921 MUHAMMAD WALEED NASEER UD DIN BUTT 3420258780029 80.36
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16
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41322

44877

23533

32051

19778

36730

35584

7128

8513

22817

36647

15995

9736

3011

17339

26570

29163

33148

39660

41618

13204

40437

30434

2648

32870

ALl ZAIN

MUHAMMAD SHERAZ
AMJAD

MUHAMMAD AHMED

AYAZ AHMED

ABDUL REHMAN
SIDDIQUI

MALIK ASAD

HUSNAIN RAZA

ALISHA FATIMA

FAIZA BATOOL

ABDUL REHMAN

KAINAT

AYESHA ARSHAD

UME AIMAN

MUHAMMAD UMAIR
SIDDIQUE

OMAIMA SHAHZAD

FAROOQ FARHAJ

FIZA ARIF

SHUJA HAIDER

HARAM ATIQ

SURAIYA ZARA BAIG

LARAIB GUL

NIDA CHOUDHRY

MUNEEB UR REHMAN

YOUSRA

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
ALl

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/310_1256_1.html
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MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

AMJAD MEHMOOD

ARFAN ULLAH

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

IRFAN AHMED SIDDIQUI

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

RAJAAHMAD RAZA

AFTAB AHMAD

SAJJAD AHMED

EHSAN AHMED

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

SHAHID PERVEZ

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
GUJJAR

KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD
SHAHZAD AHMAD

FARHAJ UPPAL

MIRZA ARIF

SOHAIL ARIF

ATIQ UR REHMAN

IMRAN FEROZ

MOHAMMAD ARIF

BHADAR ALI

ABID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ABDUL HAMEED

3440397097445

3410457533383

3410474302995

3460405074529

3460344878769

3840243769945

3420107214915

3430151610384

3410483130844

3410120620285

3410147302008

3440308477298

3460405953066

3410177502525

3460406794908

3420174539597

3420101721416

3420149700261

3410427213456

3420189349226

3420207766128

3420130068162

3420354909013

3420298100568

3450297904033

80.35

80.35

80.35

80.35

80.35

80.33

80.18

80.18

80.18

80.18

80.18

80.18

80.18

80.18

80.18

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00
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41
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46

47
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49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

37092

43406

15114

20787

7318

34163

3212

14767

22938

23239

42708

8485

15116

23884

30885

1405

6355

33417

10115

40466

22303

27690

9654

38628

31334

22288

MAH NOOR RAJA

HARIS TANVEER

MEHREEN NAEEM

TAHREEM ZAHRA

FATIMA RAO

KHURRAM ASGHAR

HAMNA JAMSHAID

MISHAL

SADIA ZAFAR

WANIA RIZWAN

ABU ZAR ZIA

NOOR UL HASSAN

IMAN HAMEED

QIRAT MAJID

MAAZ ARIF

SHAHREEN FAKAHA

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD RABEE

SAAD ALI

ZAINAB ASIF

UROOJ ZIA

WASIF KHALID

MARYAM NISAR

MUGHEERA FATIMA

HUSSNAIN BUTT

MINAL FATIMA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/310_1256_1.html
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RAJA MUHAMMAD
IMRAN

TANVEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

SHAHID NASIM

RAO MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

JAMSHAID AHMED

FAROOQ AHMED

ZAFAR ABBAS SHAH

RIZWAN FAROOQ

ZIAYAQOOB

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

ABDUL HAMEED

MIRZA MUHAMMAD
MAJID BAIG

ARIF HUSSAIN

KHALID MEHMOOD
CHEEMA

M IRFAN

JAMIL AHMAD

TARIQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASIF AWAN

ZIA UR REHMAN

KHALID MEHMOOD

NISAR AHMED

JAVAID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD PERVEZ

UMAR HAYAT

3420108644204

3420248967413

3460146592062

3460356778384

3410487564260

3460325251929

3410463987298

3460138835016

3420229023762

3420213782064

3450235650973

3410414884559

3460124900422

3520297364506

3730109021695

3460407872998

3460324741645

3410441611119

3440260792017

3410123558806

3410188040906

3420140330983

3420178660240

3430142069282

3420183080419

3440328195520

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.82

79.65

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.64
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67
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71
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73

74
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

29064

43989

7916

13035

25254

30419

14928

27559

37154

1651

34363

31434

1933

11551

19639

10814

11207

42770

7264

12751

38731

34105

29918

38223

30690

25461

EMAN ABID

MUHAMMAD ANAS

QAYYUM

AIMAN RIZWAN

HAFSA REHMAN

AMANAT ALI

AWAIS MUNAWAR

ABOU HURARA
TAYYAB

HAMMAD AHMAD

NOOR FATIMA

ZAINAB GHULAM
HUSSAIN

FARYAL SAQIB

MAHNOOR ILYAS

ABDULLAH

NIMRA ASGHAR

HUZAIRA BANO

SUNDAS FATIMA

AILAH JAVED

AHSAN ISLAM

ASAM NAZIM

MAMUNAH

IMAN SHAHID

NAVEED JAVED

HALEEMA SADIA

ABDULLAH TASNEEM

AYESHA MOBEEN

ZAINULARAB
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MUHAMMAD ABID

MUHAMMAD QAYYUM

RIZWAN JABBAR

HAFEEZ UR REHMAN

WARIS ALI

RANA MUNAWAR

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR
MUGHAL

ZAHID MEHMOOD

GHULAM HUSSAIN

SAQIB ALI

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD BASHARAT

ASGHAR BUTT

MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR
SHAHID

AJMAL RIAZ

JAVED IQBAL MIR

SHOUKAT HUSSAIN

NAZIM HUSSAIN

ZAKA ULLAH

SHAHID JAVED

JAVED IQBAL

FAZAL UR REHMAN

ANJUM TASNEEM

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

SYED AQDIS HUSSNAIN

3410479116774

8110304580775

3420241760428

3420180734880

3420138197565

3230217285457

3540156376747

3410116416485

3410458802680

3460113217026

8110201955192

3410143059014

3440184509199

3410273376594

3730406045696

3420193605310

3420192087622

3420251713639

3420182099083

3410437807142

3430105234928

3320335942693

3420182581680

3410408378203

3420353804484

3460407709210

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.64

79.46

79.46

79.46

79.46

79.46

79.45

79.41

79.30

79.30

79.30

79.29

79.29

79.28

79.28

79.28

79.28

79.27

79.12
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101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

28013

37209

15322

11719

13966

13862

27203

9102

5163

30080

44126

41928

33938

27804

15722

36075

16497

38173

647

9108

13326

574

35317

8795

44379

6421

LAIBA BASHARAT

ALI HASSAN

IHAB ALI

ESHA

KASHIF ARSHAD

IMAN ADNAN

BAREERAH RASHID

MEERUB TARIQ

ABDUL KHYAN

HAFSA [JAZ

AREEBA KINZA

MUHAMMAD
ARSALAN

MUHAMMAD HANZLA
GILL

AIMEN SHAHID

NOSHABA DILAWAR

MUBASHRA
MAHMOOD

AMNA MALIK

MALEEHA SAIF

UBAID ULLAH

UMME HABIBA

EMAN FATIMA

MUBASHRA SAJID

ZEESHA MEHFOOZ

AROOJ ALTAF

HASSAN NADEEM

TAJAMAL HANIF
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BASHARAT ALI

ABDUL QAYYUM

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ADNAN MEHMOOD

ABDUL UR RASHID

TARIQ MAJEED

KHURSHID AHMED

[JAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD AHSAN

AZIZ UR REHMAN

QAISER RAZA GILL

SHAHID IQBAL

DILAWAR HUSSAIN

MAHMOOD AHMAD

MALIK ARSHAD
MEHMOOD

SAIF ULLAH

CHOUDHARY
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

AZMAT TAHIR

ZAFARULLAH

MUHAMMAD SAJID

MAHFOOZ AHMAD

ALTAF AHMAD

NADEEM ASHRAF

M HANIF SHAD

3410402372718

8110291979769

3410470057733

3410457990974

3410492955066

3420152238108

3410430616020

3420154523242

8110355709547

3420368550132

3440329894536

3420360097715

3510220219239

3310127454730

3420139573242

3410195353830

3520165529762

3440391795408

8110385324583

3410144663434

3410182059538

3410497315394

3420290886448

3420108917550

3410493889697

3320504382595

79.12

79.12

79.12

79.12

79.11

79.11

79.11

79.11

79.10

79.10

79.10

79.09

79.01

78.95

78.93

78.93

78.93

78.93

78.93

78.92

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.74

78.74

5/7



8/27/25, 11:43 AM

119

120

121
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123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

43731

10368

34663

10802

8041

43564

15151

23375

14688

19172

22602

4306

18633

30141

39497

20443

44149

3093

1026

2550

19695

23376

13638

43952

30773

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH ARIF

AYESHA FATIMA

ALEEZA

AHMAD

HOORIA ZAINAB

ABDULLAH QAISER

RIJAAZAM

ALIYAN NADEEM

SHEIKH USMAN
SIDDIQUE

USMAN FAROOQ

MOMINA IMRAN

MUHAMMAD JUNAID

AZAN NADEEM

HAROON ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD UMAR
ATLAS BUTT

MAHNOOR TAJAMAL

KHOLHA MUSHTAQ

MUHAMMAD USMAN

MINAL ASHFAQ

HARIS MUZAFFAR

TAQWATOOR

AMNAARIF

ALEENA SHAKEEL

ANEEQA ISHAQ

ABDULLAH EHSAN

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/310_1256_1.html
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MUHAMMAD ARIF
NAEEM

QAISER MEHMOOD

MASOOD AHMAD SAQIB

ARSHAD MAHMOOD

SHAHZAD IQBAL

QAISER MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AZAM
BUTT

NADEEM AKHTAR

SHEIKH MUHAMMED
SIDDIQUE ASGHAR

FAROOQ AZAM

IMRAN ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

NADEEM ANWAR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RASHEED
TAJAMAL

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MEHAR MAZHAR
HUSSAIN

ASHFAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD
MUZAFFAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ARIF TOOR

MUHAMMAD ARIF

SHAKEEL AHMED

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

EHSAN ELLAHI

3410245097297

3410419509072

3460184589456

3420199650569

3420211318864

3460103850069

3410490973506

3420105578956

3420223550667

3420268273503

3460144247590

8110124047701

3520120450963

3420167877461

3420170456297

8110146454726

3410447199926

3420275856845

3420250404878

3420295323327

3410444767632

3320406997454

3720106334266

3410417979510

3420366462237

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.56

78.56

78.55

78.46

78.42

78.42

78.39

78.39

78.39

78.39

78.39

78.36

78.25

78.21

78.21
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144

145

146

147

148

149

150

36502

26776

44759

1457

17341

22914

10783

KAINAT JAMIL

EMAN FATIMA

AHSAN ALI

MAHAM AMJAD

MUHAMMAD
SHAHZAD

ABEEHA ZULFIQAR

MAHAM KHURRAM
TARAR

BS Atrtificial Intelligence _3

JAMIL ANJUM

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL

ALI AMJAD

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ZULFIQAR HUSSAIN

SALEEM SHAHZAD

3520241468880

3410425642644

3410146573291

3420107881198

3420161940221

3420388401622

3430122610632

78.21

78.21

78.21

78.20

78.09

78.04

78.04

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for

admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 28
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any
degree program due to less number of students.
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Programme: BS Biotechnology (Morning)
Category: Open Merit

Department: Department of Biochemistry & Biotechnology
Faculty: Faculty of Science

Sr.

10

11

12

13

14

15

Fee Submission Deadline: 28-08-2025

Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
#
35921 RAINA TAHIR TAHIR IJAZ 3440395389842 64.46
1755 EMAN FATIMA HAJI MUHAMMAD SAJID 3420156740354 64.32
36305 HAFSA ANSAR ANSAR IQBAL 3440360474904 64.32
3634 MINAHIL MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ 3730219366886 64.32
22111 MIRAL FATIMA GHAYOOR ABBAS NASEEM 3420188358332 64.32
CHAUDHRY
1056 FARHEEN FATIMA  ASIF ALI 3410468593130 64.32
44111 ATIKA MALIK MUHAMMAD ABID 3420160485235 64.14
35806 EMAN KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD 3420120871522 64.14
24353 KASHAF ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS 8110142897944 63.78
13300 TAYYABA MATLOOB HUSSAIN 3420267251894 63.78
MATLOOB
745 HADIA MIRZA SHAHID ASLAM 3420123910726 63.60
29777 SEERAT FATIMA ILYAS AKHTAR 3440343202150 63.42
18486 HUZAIFA MUHAMMAD AURANGZAIB 3410466337739 63.37
AURANGZAIB
43704 MAHNOOR ASHIQ HUSSAIN 3440393230890 63.06
FATIMA
23544 MAILA MUSKAN ANSER IQBAL 3420206005428 62.88

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/300_482_1.html
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

16107

16502

5070

17812

9732

3950

23947

1421

12104

18613

34161

30479

8607

11276

41442

42570

28785

29727

6279

28111

10524

38311

27969

18647

31644

MARYAM BIBI

AINA IMTIAZ

EZZA YOUSAF

HUMNA BUTT

UBAIDULLAH

LAIBAH RAZZAQ

SYEDA IRAM
ZAHRA

MAHUM

KASHAF AKHTAR

NOOR FATIMA

MUHAMMAD
WAQAS

IRAM ARIF

MUSKAN DAR

ABEER FATIMA

SHAHZINA
SHAHBAZ

HIFSAASIF

IFRA MUDASSIR

TEHREEM
FATIMA

AYESHA
ANDLEEB

MAHPARA NAWAL

ZAINAB
SHEHZADI

EMAN FATIMA

RASHEEM DAUD

RABIA ASIF

AYESHA TARIQ

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/300_482_1.html

BS Biotechnology 3

SAFDAR HUSSAIN

IMTIAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
GULZAR

HAZOOR HUSSAIN BUTT

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ

SYED DILDAR HUSSAIN
SHAH

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

ZULFIQAR AHMED

SAFDARHUSSAIN

AFZALA

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ DAR

SHAHID ASLAM SAHI

SHAHBAZ AHMAD CHEEMA

ASIF HUSSAIN

MUDASSIR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

IQBAL SHARIF

ZAHOOR UL HASSAN

DAUD AMJAD

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

3420176617498

3420132745574

3420166916424

3420128663134

3730127798155

8110330682958

3430164827108

3410451111340

3410457099669

3420266079820

3420291840401

3420143535852

3420132723820

3420248750070

3410465720445

3420265453426

3420126881234

3410466330066

3420164199392

3420143855180

3420276331458

3420109411020

3420191094706

3420235917252

3420133491380

62.88

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.52

62.52

62.16

62.14

61.82

61.80

61.80

61.44

61.26

61.08

61.08

61.08

61.08

61.08

60.90

60.72

60.54

60.54

4
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Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for
admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 28
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any
degree program due to less number of students.

Generated By Umer Rashid At 26 August, 2025 07:46:57 pm
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Programme: BS Computer Science (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Department of Computer Science
Faculty: Faculty of Computing and Information Technology
Fee Submission Deadline: 28-08-2025
Sr.  Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 15503 MUNEEB UR REHMAN  MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE 3440381886079 79.12
2 37215 ALI HASSAN ABDUL QAYYUM 8110291979769 79.12
3 640 IHAB ALI MUHAMMAD ALI 3410470057733 79.12
4 5578 ESHA MUHAMMAD AFZAL 3410457990974 79.12
5 13106 IQRA SHEHZADI MUHAMMAD 3460407266214 79.12
BASHARAT
6 23822 ABIHA FAYYAZ FAYYAZ AHMED 3410446116852 79.11
7 13960 KASHIF ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 3410492955066 79.11
8 28119 MARYAM SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 3640129299946 79.11
9 27222 BAREERAH RASHID ABDUL UR RASHID 3410430616020 79.11
10 33875 AYESHA NOOR JAMSHED KHAN 3420176208338 79.11
1 9098 MEERUB TARIQ TARIQ MAJEED 3420154523242 79.11
12 42250 ABDUL HANNAN FAKHAR SAJJAD 3410474024809 79.10
13 28899 MUHAMMAD AZIZ UR REHMAN 3420360097715 79.09
ARSALAN
14 1962 MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB ABDUL RAZIQ 1710108966773 79.02
15 17151 JANNAT AKHTAR MOHAMMAD AKHTAR 3460406511724 78.96
16 27810 AIMEN SHAHID SHAHID IQBAL 3310127454730 78.95

BS Computer Science_3
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

7066

8823

15708

2398

3618

84

38164

9029

642

9091

1637

13325

20730

575

4522

8792

26198

24239

7963

11450

17006

22225

2792

43775

10355

16945

TAHA YOUSAF

ZAINULABDIN

NOSHABA DILAWAR

MUHAMMAD HAMMAD
ASHRAF

FATIMA EHSAN ULLAH

MOMINA NADEEM

MALEEHA SAIF

UME HABIBA

UBAID ULLAH

UMME HABIBA

AHMAD NAEEM

EMAN FATIMA

NOOR NAEEM

MUBASHRA SAJID

LUBNA KOUSAR

AROOJ ALTAF

WAJIHA

MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ

UME RUMAN

RAMEEN ZAHEER

LARAIB FATIMA

HASSAN NADEEM

ISRA FATIMA
SIKANDAR

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH ARIF

AYESHA FATIMA

JANNAT NADEEM

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/304_454_1.html

BS Computer Science_3

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

ZULFIQAR ALI HAIDER

DILAWAR HUSSAIN

ASHRAF ALI

EHSAN ULLAH

TAHIR NADEEM

SAIF ULLAH

MUHAMMAD FIAZ

CHOUDHARY
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

AZMAT TAHIR

NAEEM AKHTAR

ZAFARULLAH

NAEEM BASHIR

MUHAMMAD SAJID

JAMAL ABDUL NASIR

ALTAF AHMAD

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUHAMMAD FIAZ

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

ZAHEER YOUSAF

NAEEM KHALID

NADEEM ASHRAF

SIKANDAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ARIF

NAEEM

QAISER MEHMOOD

NADEEM ASHRAF

3430141913969

3450158373257

3420139573242

3440217769587

3420111010902

3730369619782

3440391795408

3420136475410

8110385324583

3410144663434

3410489285135

3410182059538

3420186793522

3410497315394

3430145639294

3420108917550

3420279068570

3410167775943

3410259006714

3410465930796

3440378232582

3410493889697

3440286003992

3410245097297

3410419509072

3420117767164

78.95

78.95

78.93

78.93

78.93

78.93

78.93

78.93

78.93

78.92

78.77

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.75

78.74

78.74

78.57

78.57

78.57
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

41182

15141

2968

23335

19166

22547

8112

1275

21278

4382

39331

20554

20441

28384

1025

22374

7173

9133

25772

36443

4982

22518

24870

13458

26458

ABDULLAH QAISER

RIJAAZAM

ANUM NAEEM

ALIYAN NADEEM

USMAN FAROOQ

MOMINA IMRAN

MUHAMMAD JUNAID

IRSHA NAEEM

MUSKAN FAISAL

LAIBANOOR

MUHAMMAD SHERAZ
AMIR

HURMAT FATIMA

MAHNOOR TAJAMAL

MENAL ZAFAR

MINAL ASHFAQ

MUHAMMAD HASSAN
PERVEZ

SOBIA BATOOL

ALEENA SHAKEEL

SULEMAN ALI

ANEEQA ISHAQ

SHUMAIMA ASGHAR

GHULLAM MEERAN

MUHAMMAD
MUSTAFA

UROOJ KHALID

EMAN FATIMA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/304_454_1.html
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QAISER MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AZAM
BUTT

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

NADEEM AKHTAR

FAROOQAZAM

IMRAN ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

NAEEM AKHTAR

FAISAL NAVEED

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

AMIR SHAHZAD

AZHAR ABBAS

MUHAMMAD RASHEED
TAJAMAL

MUHAMMAD IRFAN
ZAFAR

ASHFAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD PERVEZ
IQBAL

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

SHAKEEL AHMED

SHABEER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

ASGHAR ALI

MUMTAZ AHMED

USMAN ALI

KHALID MUZAFFAR

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

3460103850069

3410490973506

3420185800382

3420105578956

3420268273503

3460144247590

8110124047701

3440348037096

3420227728108

3420247588618

3440307977543

3410430674392

8110146454726

3420150288374

3420250404878

3420233322151

3410414430606

3720106334266

3420194416003

3410417979510

3410151518380

3420187667467

3420177023655

3420278712180

3410425642644

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.57

78.56

78.56

78.56

78.56

78.42

78.42

78.42

78.42

78.39

78.39

78.39

78.39

78.25

78.21

78.21

78.21

78.21

78.21

78.21

78.21
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

14590

17337

9113

5252

9639

32942

3127

7338

7554

41669

4094

3089

13918

10254

20969

44653

22114

4313

36104

33074

22963

32977

25440

29276

12468

4077

AEMAN SHAHBAZ

MUHAMMAD
SHAHZAD

ABDULLAH

ABU BAKAR JUBBIR

ABEEHA ZULFIQAR

ZAINAB SHAHZADI

ARISHA ASHRAF

AEIMAAZ|Z

ARSLAN ALI

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH ZAHID

KHADIJA EMAN

TAZEEM FARID

SAWERA SAGHIR

MUHAMMAD SAFYAN

AYESHAAZIZ

ADENFATIMA

MUHAMMAD FAHAD
KASHIF

SHEHR BANO

AHMAD ABDULLAH

FIZA

ALISHEBA NOOR

FAIZA AKRAM

AIMAN MAJEED

MUHAMMAD SAIF UR
REHMAN

NOOR FATIMA

MUHAMMAD ANAS
NAEEM

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/304_454_1.html
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MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ZAHOOR UL HAQ

AMJID PARVEZ

ZULFIQAR HUSSAIN

IMTIAZ ALI BUTT

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ABDUL AZIZ

SHABIR AHMED

ZAHID YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

FARID GHOUS

SAGHIR ABBAS

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

ABDUL AZIZ

MATRIC

MUHAMMAD KASHIF
SAJEEL

WALAIT KHAN

EHSAN ULLAH

AURANG ZEB

PARVAZ AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MAJEED HUSSAIN

INAYAT ELLAHI

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

NAEEM ASLAM

3420110199574

3420161940221

3450280754413

3420130680361

3420388401622

3420116190830

3420172452226

3410467193438

3420191972233

3410476138891

3420128994716

3420143213538

3420127582448

3450257327417

3420377351126

3410466927790

3410121237701

3430150566438

3420295153463

3420270133198

3420254241872

3420110220574

3420158700630

3220252673793

3410419302392

3420190545125

78.20

78.09

78.07

78.07

78.04

78.04

78.04

78.04

78.04

78.04

78.02

78.02

78.02

78.02

78.00

78.00

77.89

77.89

77.86

77.86

77.86

77.86

77.86

77.86

77.86

77.86
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100

24075

30468

32907

16852

15740

19142

6245

ISHA YOUSAF

ALISHBA

SUBHAN YASIN

ISRA FEEZAN

MOMINA SADDIQA

FAIQA ZAKIR

LAIBAANSAR

BS Computer Science_3

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD ILYAS
BABAR

YASIN MUGHAL

MUHAMMAD FEEZAN
SALEH

HAMID SARFRAZ
SUBHANI

ZAKIR HUSSAIN

ANSAR ALI

3410473465206

3410444954710

3410138187625

3420201612236

3410449702356

6110156406514

4220101227440

77.86

77.86

77.86

77.84

77.84

77.82

77.72

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for

admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be

maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 28
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any

degree program due to less number of students.

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/304_454_1.html
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8/27/25, 11:45 AM

Programme: BS Cyber Security (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Department of Information Technology
Faculty: Faculty of Computing and Information Technology
Fee Submission Deadline: 29-08-2025
Sr.  Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 19171 USMAN FAROOQ FAROOQ AZAM 3420268273503 78.57
2 12401 MUHAMMAD INSHAL SHAHZAD AMIR 3420116616307 78.57
SHAHZAD
3 8715 IRSHA NAEEM NAEEM AKHTAR 3440348037096 78.56
4 30150 HAROON ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 3420167877461 78.46
5 39472 MUHAMMAD UMAR SHABBIR HUSSAIN 3420170456297 78.42
ATLAS BUTT
6 39360 MUHAMMAD SHERAZ  AMIR SHAHZAD 3440307977543 78.42
AMIR
7 2279 ADAN JAVED JAVED AKHTAR 3420205152244 78.42
8 4983 MUHAMMAD ALI QAISER MEHMOOD 3420239549959 78.39
9 12191 MENAL ZAFAR MUHAMMAD IRFAN 3420150288374 78.39
ZAFAR
10 3100 MUHAMMAD USMAN MEHAR MAZHAR 3420275856845 78.39
HUSSAIN
11 29582 MUHAMMAD HASSAN  MUHAMMAD PERVEZ 3420233322151 78.39
PERVEZ IQBAL
12 2596 HARIS MUZAFFAR MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR 3420295323327 78.39
ALl
13 1659 MULAIKA NADEEM QADIR 3420192292912 78.39

BS Cyber Security 3

UNIVERSITY OF GUJRAT

/2

uaG
University of Gujrat (UOG)

UOG Hafiz Hayat Campus - Undergraduate and Associate
Degree Programs

34 Merit List
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

23374

28174

30768

26784

21342

4606

22907

10786

34333

24184

22445

4107

3485

13924

10257

4318

21728

25444

4073

30469

20227

37513

15738

32985

44131

AMNA ARIF

ZAIN UL ABIDEEN

ABDULLAH EHSAN

EMAN FATIMA

AYESHA

MAHAM AMJAD

ABEEHA ZULFIQAR

MAHAM KHURRAM
TARAR

AMMARA

ARISHA ASHRAF

ARSLAN ALI

KHADIJA EMAN

SYEDA DUA SAKINA

SAWERA SAGHIR

MUHAMMAD SAFYAN

SHEHR BANO

AHMAD ABDULLAH

AIMAN MAJEED

MUHAMMAD ANAS
NAEEM

ALISHBA

ISRA FEEZAN

MUHAMMAD TALAAL

SHER

MOMINA SADDIQA

HARIS FAROOQI

ZEENAT AYESHA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/314_1257_1.html
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MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

EHSAN ELLAHI

ARSHAD MEHMOOD

SAJJAD

ALI AMJAD

ZULFIQAR HUSSAIN

SALEEM SHAHZAD

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

SHABIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

SYED ALI AKBAR

SAGHIR ABBAS

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

WALAIT KHAN

EHSAN ULLAH

MAJEED HUSSAIN

NAEEM ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ILYAS
BABAR

MUHAMMAD FEEZAN
SALEH

RUKHSAR AHMED RAJA

HAMID SARFRAZ
SUBHANI

ZAHEER FAROOQI

NAWAZISH MEHMOOD

GONDAL

3320406997454

3430146022107

3420366462237

3410425642644

3460196659170

3420107881198

3420388401622

3430122610632

3310236708702

3420172452226

3420191972233

3420128994716

3420298524982

3420127582448

3450257327417

3430150566438

3420295153463

3420158700630

3420190545125

3410444954710

3420201612236

8110105657937

3410449702356

3460198712531

3440395818188

78.36

78.25

78.21

78.21

78.21

78.20

78.04

78.04

78.04

78.04

78.04

78.02

78.02

78.02

78.02

77.89

77.86

77.86

77.86

77.86

77.84

77.84

77.84

77.72

77.68
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

24266

20355

6351

2152

1395

19843

9915

36607

6073

3614

20827

16888

32387

12236

25659

31423

42017

42990

20480

1736

16086

32823

32405

4478

23956

20148

MUHAMMAD KASHIF

ABIHA JAFFERY

SHAIZAL SHAHID

HABIBA RANI

ATIQ UL REHMAN

NISHA NOOR

MUHAMMAD ZAKRIYA

AZIZA HASNA

NAWAL FATIMA

MUHAMMAD
ABUBAKER

HAMNA ILYAS

ABDULLAH MAZHAR

KAIFA ELAHI

NAFAY HUSSAIN

MAHNOOR ASIF

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

PAKEEZA ISHAQ

LAIQA TAHSEEN

ALISHAARUJ

MUNTAHA ZAHID

SOHANI SABA

MEER SHAHERYAR
KHURRAM

KHUSHMA BATOOL

RANA ABDUL BASIT

MAHAM NISAR

ABDUL REHMAN

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/314_1257_1.html

BS Cyber Security 3

GHULAM ZAKRIA

SYED QULB E ABBAS
JAFFERY

SHAHID IJAZ

QASIM ALI

ABDUL TARIQ RANJHA

KAZIM RAZA SHEHZAD

NASIR JAVED

ZULFIQAR BASHIR
MALIK

SYED IMTIAZ HAIDER

EHSAN AHMED

AMIR ILYAS

MAZHAR IQBAL

ATTA ELAHI

SIKANDAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

TAHSEEN AHMED

MUHAMMAD MANSHA

ZAHID MAHMOOD

AFZAAL AHMED

KHURRAM SHAHZAD

MAZHAR IQBAL

UBAID ULLAH

MUHAMMAD NISAR ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

3420180676937

3520266698026

3420140284626

3410429904422

3420143763393

3420221059754

3420135595127

3410497578174

3420137053458

3840308058089

3440361709756

3420390955095

3420125372064

3420170671367

3420172229518

3410173278265

3460380510910

3420251956360

3440315881404

4220110156768

3420260092604

3410188831477

3420110456632

3420189082709

3440356429862

3420159279543

77.68

77.68

77.68

77.68

77.68

77.68

77.68

77.66

77.54

77.54

77.50

77.50

77.50

77.50

77.50

77.50

77.48

77.45

77.37

77.32

77.32

77.32

77.32

77.32

77.32

77.32
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

28095

28258

23002

37465

28289

37672

10253

33816

1368

14283

29459

32494

8883

10343

22620

19975

17335

23913

39703

1489

32596

4223

12148

24277

5431

MUBASHAR ALI

ARFA JANNAT FAVAZ

ALISHBA NADEEM

HUSNAIN ALI

AMNA SAEED

ALl SHERAZ

ARYAN ROHAIL

ZAMARAH SHAMIM

ZAHRA BATOOL

MASOOMA KHIZAR

MUNEEB AHMED
IBRAR

KHANSA KHALID

NAFEESA KANWAL

AAMAD UD DEEN

SANIA SANAULLAH

SOHA AKHTAR

OMAIMA SHAHZAD

LARAIB RIAZ

MUHAMMAD ALIYAN
MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD AFFAN
IQBAL

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

BUSHRA NAVEED

WAHAJ HASSAN
KHAN

AHMAD HASSAN

MUHAMMAD AHMAD

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/314_1257_1.html
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MUHAMMAD AKRAM

FAVAZ ARSHAD KHAN

NADEEM

GHULAM ALI

SAEED AHMAD

PARVEZ AHMAD

SHAHBAZ AHMED

ATTA UL MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD

KHIZAR HAYAT DUDHRA

IBRAR HUSSAIN

KHALID MEHMOOD

SHEHZAD MEHMOOD

ZIA UD DIN AKRAM

SANAULLAH

SHAKEEL AKHTAR

KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD
SHAHZAD AHMAD

RIAZ IQBAL

AZHAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD |IQBAL

REHMATULLAH

NAVEED AHMED

SHAKEEL HASSAN
KHAN

IQBAL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD NAHEED

3460134064747

3410425062158

3420121595196

3410180201571

3410109841628

3440350269217

3420290916961

3420156643290

3420285648462

3420141889490

3420189477331

3410479279186

3740581463290

3420198587749

3420157723042

3410403245826

3460406794908

3420259286350

3420266786275

3410114169987

3460344519489

3420295767144

3420174049811

3340107436771

3420125297175

77.32

77.30

77.30

77.27

77.22

77.19

77.14

77.14

77.14

77.14

77.14

77.14

77.14

77.14

77.12

7712

77.12

77.09

76.96

76.96

76.96

76.96

76.96

76.96

76.96

417
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90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

17269

10480

43893

24998

40353

18429

23864

10515

44723

31508

38336

23294

14351

3621

8542

431

37668

23981

11755

10612

30192

14329

20800

21139

2437

17560

MEERAB FATIMA

ALI HUSSNAIN

SYEDA AMMAMA

MOEIZ IJAZ

HAKMAT YASEEN

KHADIJA AJMAL

SANA NAZAKAT

ALIZA ZAINAB

MOAZZAMA ADEEL

AYESHA NOOR

ALI ABDULLAH

MUHAMMAD TAHA

ZAHID HUSSAIN

FATIMA NASIR

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
IFTIKHAR

ABDUL HADI

STAISH ZAHRA

EMAAN FATIMA

ABDUL MANAN

SHAHZAIB

MUHAMMAD HAROON

NOOR EMAN

TEHREEM SHABIR
AHMAD

SHAFIA

MEHAK SHAHZAD

AMNA ABBAS

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/314_1257_1.html
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SOHAIL AHSAN

SABIR HUSSAIN

SYED MUHAMMAD
JAHANGIR AKMAL

MUHAMMAD [JAZ

MOHAMMED YASIN

MUHAMMAD AJMAL
SIDIQUE

MUHAMMAD NAZAKAT

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

ADEEL YOUNAS

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD BAQER

GHULAM NABI

MUHAMMAD |IQBAL
MALIK

NASIR MAHMOOD

IFTIKHAR ALI

SANA ULLAH

ABID HUSSAIN

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

AMIR NAEEM

RIASAT ALI

ABDUL QAYYUM

ASMAT ULLAH

SHABEER AHMAD

SALAH UD DIN

MOHSIN SHAHZAD

SAEEDA YASMIN

3420152376694

3410343783143

3460385033862

3420175961857

5220472389239

3420182383592

3410473861856

3420181507100

3420172482252

4240197447078

3110441686897

3410168728843

3510159407301

3410155029316

3410115778607

8110202383790

3420107524318

3420251749462

3420163289095

3440394510421

3460183511453

3440365840218

3420131634160

3440348832352

3420294713964

3420150743988

76.96

76.94

76.84

76.84

76.83

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.76

76.70

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.55

76.55

5/7



8/27/25, 11:45 AM

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

6886

11888

1240

24969

25537

42712

31044

35816

16739

10504

14955

22205

4475

37445

708

44042

31329

24314

4500

10284

23019

3157

24319

42015

30625

WAJIHA EMAN

AMNAASGHAR

FATIMA SAMI

MUHAMMAD SHERAZ
ALl

MAHNOOR TARIQ

AASHIR NADEEM
SANDHU

MUHAMMAD HASEEB

ISHA CHOUDHARY

AYESHA AREEBA

FAIZA AMJAD

MUHAMMAD WALEED

MOMNA SHARIF

FARHAN ALI

MUSA KALEEM SHAH

MUHAMMAD HASEEB
UL REHMAN

SHAEER SHAHBAZ
RASUL

UMM E HANI

AAMNA

SOHA WASIM

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD
ANAS TARIQ

MUHAMMAD HASHIM

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
IDREES

SALWA SHAHZADI

SHAHMEER

EMAN FATIMA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/314_1257_1.html

BS Cyber Security 3

MUHAMMAD RAHIM

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

RIZWAN SAMI

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

TARIQ MEHMOOD

NADEEM HUSSAIN
SANDHU

SHABBIR AHMAD

ABRAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

AMJAD PERVAIZ

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUBARAK SHAH

ZAHEER NAWAZ

SHAHBAZ RASUL

ZUBAIR AMANAT

CHAND IRFAN BUTT

MUHAMMAD WASIM

TARIQ WAHEED

SHAIR MUHAMMAD

MALIK IDREES RUBANI

MUHAMMAD ASIF

NAEEM SHAHZAD

JAVED |IQBAL

8110203531414

3420341668820

3420109987650

3430116048611

3420163316316

3420192735659

3420297351327

3420199359878

3420283700130

3420127279092

3420143256789

3410415228098

3420236049403

2230145723771

3410486556813

3420284666225

3420161590263

3420110741246

3410411785254

3510281636561

3410463557407

3420129847905

3420186769006

3420343501593

3420194127438

76.49

76.43

76.43

76.43

76.43

76.43

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.22

76.18

76.14

76.14

76.07

76.07

76.07

76.07

76.07

76.07

76.04

75.96

75.89
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141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for
admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 29
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any
degree program due to less number of students.

616

5732

22676

11337

5811

6132

14885

44566

34744

31916

MUHAMMAD SAFI
BUTT

MARYAM BAHOO

WALEED AHMED

ZAINEB EMAN

SADIA TABASSAM

SARDAR ABDUL
WADOOD KHAN

CHAUDHRY
MOHAMMAD ZAKRIA
MIRAN

HAJRA

ARSHIYA ZAINAB
JAHANGIR

ALIA

BS Cyber Security 3

MUHAMMAD JAWAD
BUTT

ISHFAQ AHMED

ASHRAF KHAN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD NASIR

SARDAR NOUMAN
AHMED KHAN

CHAUDHRY
MOHAMMAD MASOOD
AHMED

MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR
RAJA

MALIK KHALID
JAHANGIR AWAN

AMJAD ALl

3420117580771

3420267026800

3420213055521

3730156150226

3420165181270

3740669087425

3420186464865

3410433844876

3730163946698

6110120148682

75.89

75.89

75.86

75.82

75.82

75.82

75.71

75.71

75.71

75.71

Generated By Fiaz Majeed At 26 August, 2025 09:50:38 pm

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/314_1257_1.html
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8/27/25, 11:44 AM BS Cyber Security 3

UNIVERSITY OF GUJRAT

uaG
University of Gujrat (UOG)

UOG Hafiz Hayat Campus - Undergraduate and Associate
Degree Programs

34 Merit List

Programme: BS Cyber Security (Morning)

Category: Children of Overseas Pakistanis
Department: Department of Information Technology
Faculty: Faculty of Computing and Information Technology

Fee Submission Deadline: 29-08-2025

Sr. # Application. # Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for
admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 29
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any
degree program due to less number of students.

Generated By Fiaz Majeed At 26 August, 2025 09:50:38 pm

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/314_1257_22.html
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8/27/25, 11:45 AM

Programme: BS Data Science (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Department of Software Engineering
Faculty: Faculty of Computing and Information Technology
Fee Submission Deadline: 29-08-2025
Sr.  Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 17673 UBAID UR REHMAN NASEER AHMAD 3460286696817 72.68
2 38200 ARMEEN ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 3420231676517 72.68
3 7792 NAYAB FATIMA MUHAMMAD NASEER 3420166703630 72.68
4 26384 MUHAMMAD SOHAIB MUKHTAR AHMED 3420346255181 72.68
5 33925 ZAINAB FARIDA JABBAR HUSSAIN 3410295251642 72.63
6 21529 HAFSA CHOUDHARY ZULFIQARALI 3410163316600 72.61
BHUTTO
7 15117 DAWOOD USMAN MUHAMMAD USMAN 3460168353621 72.55
BUTT
8 35680 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MAQSOOD HUSSAIN 3420389934673 72.50
9 4184 ALIZA ZAHID ZAHID JAVED AKHTAR 3420265568518 72.50
10 3028 ABDULHANAN TAHIR TAHIR ASLAM 8110174942753 72.50
11 40093 MUHAMMAD QASIM KHALID NAWAZ 3420260521397 72.50
BUTT
12 1118 MUHAMMAD AHMED JAMSHAID RAZA 3460405337687 72.50
JAMSHAID NASIR
13 10942 NOOR MUHAMMAD GHULAM MUSTAFA 3410484825925 72.46
14 17167 MUHAMMAD SHAYAN MUKHTAR AHMAD 3840604924337 72.43
15 1360 MUHAMMAD AWAIS ABDUL RASHID 3410389864629 72.35

BS Data Science_3

UNIVERSITY OF GUJRAT

/2

uaG
University of Gujrat (UOG)

UOG Hafiz Hayat Campus - Undergraduate and Associate
Degree Programs

34 Merit List

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/306_1258 1.html
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

25236

16146

7843

11672

11042

14674

26070

6730

5481

24267

414

40083

11721

33977

43681

18184

17017

44052

39284

9217

20040

38983

21097

34339

29468

18528

1903

KAINAT FATIMA

MAHEEN

AMNA ZEESHAN

AMARA TARIQ

AQSA NADEEM
CHEEMA

MOMNA JAFFAR

NOOR FATIMA IQBAL

AMINA HABIBA

MAIRA NASIR

MARYAM KHALIL

ZAINAB SAQIB

QOUSAIN HAIDER

HANAN ALAM

EMAN FATIMA

EMAN FATIMA

LARAIB AZHAR IQBAL

MARYAM TARIQ

YUSERA AHMED

MAHAD ALI

ZAINAB NASIR

LAIBA GULZAR

ZAIN UL ABIDIN

AEIMAN ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD HANZLA
GILL

MUHAMMAD MUNEEB

RAJA REHAN ALI

KAINAT QADDUS

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/306_1258 1.html

BS Data Science_3

MAJID AMEER

ASLAM PARVAIZ

ZEESHAN MAZHAR

TARIQ MEHMOOD

NADEEM ANSAR
CHEEMA

JAFFARALI

NUSRAT JABEEN

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

NASIR ALI

KHALIL AHMAD

SAQIB ISHAQ

AFTAB HUSSAIN

JAVAID AKHTAR RAZA

RIASAT ALl WARAICH

MAZHAR IQBAL

AZHAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

TANWEER AHMED

AMJAD ALI

NASIR ALI KHAN

GULZAR AHMED

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

QAISER RAZA GILL

TAJAMMAL HUSSAIN

RAJA MUHAMMAD
ANWAR

ABDUL QADDUS

3410499704832

3410472924500

3420182361740

3420164144936

3460408265154

3420168501850

3420134107984

3420116135134

3420190222650

8110122322830

3420140449026

3420235992545

3420128905501

3410368355834

3440344788900

3440384630228

3420121737940

2763421030314

3420278748671

3420359535182

3420210449412

3420151799369

3420287142740

3510220219239

3420118506685

3730146468851

3420263653270

72.32

72.32

72.32

72.28

72.25

72.14

72.14

72.14

72.14

72.14

72.14

72.14

72.14

72.12

71.96

71.96

71.96

71.96

71.96

71.96

71.96

71.96

71.93

71.89

71.89

71.82

71.79
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

7785

12606

18889

6832

24836

5575

2745

34607

28448

14366

18461

40389

7876

15126

3736

12005

10568

23660

4970

5261

34183

34324

16281

1001

MARYUM IJAZ

MANAHIL FATIMA

MUHAMMAD AWAIZ
MUNAWAR

ALI RAZA

ANEESA BABAR

KHADIJAASIM

AYESHA BIBI

ZAIBA TABASAM

MUHAMMAD DAWOOD
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD DAWOOD
BILAL

HASSAN SAEED

AHMAD RAZA CHEEMA

ZAIN UL ABEDIN

TAYYABA DILAWAR

MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA
KHALID

HAFSA MAQSOOD

SYED MUHAMMAD
USMAN AAMER

AYESHA NADEEM

MIR KHUZEFAALI

MAIMOONA ANDLEEB

AYESHA SEERAT

HIRA KHURAM

AQSAASHRAF

ZAIN TANVEER

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/306_1258 1.html

BS Data Science_3

MUHAMMAD |JAZ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

RANA NISAR AHMED

BABAR MUKHTAR
AHMAD

ASIM ALI

ASJID IQBAL

ARSHAD ZAMAN
SAJID

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD BILAL
BUTT

SAEED AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHERAZ
BABAR

MUHAMMAD AJMAL

DILAWAR HUSSAIN

KHALID MEHMOOD
MALIK

MAQSOOD AHMAD

SYED AAMER
MAHMOOD

NADEEM AKHTAR

MIR KASHIF ALI

NISAR ALI MUGHAL

NASEEM AHMED

KHURAM SHAHZAD

ASHRAF HUSSAIN

TANVEER HUSSAIN

3460106333552

3420118880200

3410412414291

3460405531143

3420283154092

3420123113148

3440278904054

3410496919720

3410162441875

3420124774443

3410152567311

3410464062555

3420148519567

3420139572292

3410499209307

3410153337374

3420171266785

3420101006910

3420198757487

3730185569906

3420259526640

3460407613608

3420155137262

8110347666353

71.79

71.75

71.75

71.58

71.43

71.43

71.43

71.43

71.42

71.40

71.35

71.35

71.25

71.25

71.25

71.23

71.17

71.17

71.07

71.07

71.07

71.07

71.07

71.05
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67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

4409

2007

23189

37305

21242

44073

14786

27381

21244

9080

9577

37504

33630

12159

1016

3803

35261

18664

21788

16425

13114

10045

23360

4895

1793

BEENISH MAJEED

FATIMA NADEEM

HAROON AHMAD

RIDA PERVAIZ

FATIMAASAD MIR

HADIA

AIMAN HUMAIR

NAQSH AMNA

FATIMA MASUD

ALEENA AZAM

ZAINAB FAISAL

ZAINAB BOOTA

SHIZA FATIMA

UMER USMAN

HINA ARSHAD

ALEENA JAMSHAID

HADIA SALMAN

MINAHIL MAQSOOD
RANA

IMAN FATIMA

SYEDA EISHA
MUNAWAR

ABU HURAIRA

MUHAMMAD AHSAN
NAVEED

ZAHENA ZAHEER

NATASHA JABEEN

FAIQ AHMED CHEEMA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/306_1258 1.html

BS Data Science_3

ABDUL MAJEED

YAHYA NADEEM

NADEEM AHMAD

PERVAIZ IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASAD
MIR

SHABBIR AHMAD

HUMAIR TAHIR

SHAHID IQBAL

MASUD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD AZAM

FAISAL NADEEM

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

M IMRAN HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD USMAN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

JAMSHAID HUSSAIN
CHEEMA

SALMAN AMIN

RANA MAQSOOD
AHMED

MUHAMMAD IRFAN

SYED MUNAWAR
HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

NAVEED UR REHMAN
ANJUM

ZAHEER AHMAD

ABDUL HAMEED

SHAHBAZ AHMED
CHEEMA

3420255280390

3420193144602

3410106206685

3440104953614

3420247004336

3410140360292

3420166471456

3460198696574

3420170916422

3420288166862

3420227902474

3460185535076

3410142312724

3420111096691

3420303692500

3410170440924

3410108253960

3460135694876

3420248753786

3420209799554

3420142126259

3420234788327

3410478096170

3420130391592

3460195116415

70.96

70.89

70.89

70.89

70.89

70.89

70.89

70.81

70.81

70.71

70.54

70.54

70.54

70.54

70.54

70.45

70.36

70.36

70.36

70.36

70.36

70.36

70.36

70.36

70.36
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92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

44102

12324

11496

4491

5133

2146

2976

31545

22724

MUHAMMAD USAMA
HASHMI

ABD UR RAFFAY

AMINA MARYAM

DUA ZAHRA

NOOR ARSHAD

EMAN FATIMA

NOMAN-UL-HASSAN

MUHAMMAD AMMAR
IBRAHEEM

EZZAN ABBAS

BS Data Science_3

TAHIR MAHMOOD

SHAHID BASHIR

MUHAMMAD HANIF

SYED ALI HASSAN

ARSHAD MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD ANSAR
TARAR

ZAFAR |QBAL

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

SAJJAD HYDER

3420191582319

3420237440855

3520167887282

3420183335406

3440171034600

6110175080228

4250166897321

3410184533927

3410156808935

70.35

70.19

70.18

70.18

70.18

70.18

70.18

70.18

70.09

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for

admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 29
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any
degree program due to less number of students.

Generated By Muhammad Tauqgeer Ul Amin At 26 August, 2025 09:23:49 pm

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/306_1258 1.html
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8/27/25, 11:47 AM

Programme: BS Hospitality Management (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Institute of Hotel and Restaurant Management
Faculty: Faculty of Management & Administrative Sciences
Fee Submission Deadline: 29-08-2025
Sr. Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 5918 SHAHZAIB QAISAR NADEEM 3420177190709 49.82
2 17646 SYED ABDULLAH ABBAS  SYED ABBAS ALI 3420107431779 49.82
3 28340 SUNDAS ISHAQ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ 3420225744666 48.97
4 35233 ATIQA SAJJAD SAJJAD AHMED 3420104175730 48.93
5 22782 SAMEER EHSAN EHSAN ULLAH 3410454516411 48.77
CHEEMA CHEEMA
6 21714 TABASSUM PERVAIZ PERVAIZ AKHTAR 3420180448645 48.57
7 40188 AYAN BADAR BADAR U DIN 3460177671785 48.17
8 27637 ZAINAB NOOR MAQSOOD HUSSAIN 3420160958448 48.04
9 27997 MUHAMMAD ZAMAN MUHAMMAD AKRAM 3410414209705 47.69
10 23326 ABDUL RAHEEM SAKHI MUHAMMAD SAKHI 3420212153717 47.65
11 3175 HUZAIFAH SOHAIB SOHAIB FAISAL 3420190272683 47.50
MIRZA
12 41510 MINAHIL SHAHZADI ASJAD IQBAL 3420103506540 47.32
13 4751 ABDUL RAFAY ABDUL RAZZAQ 3420177572737 4714
14 26926 TAYBA TABASAM MOHAMMAD ASIF 3420239096222 46.96
15 8719 KHADIJA FATIMA ZAKIR MOHSIN 3420156423238 46.79
ABBAS

BS Hospitality Management _3

UNIVERSITY OF GUJRAT

/2

uaG
University of Gujrat (UOG)

UOG Hafiz Hayat Campus - Undergraduate and Associate
Degree Programs

34 Merit List

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/305_481_1.html
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16

17

18

19

20

21

33919

11355

28420

36493

4883

6160

HAIDER NASEER

SAMEER IFTIKHAR

MALAYKA SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD SARWAR
HAYAT

MUHAMMAD HAMZA

ALl HASSAN

BS Hospitality Management _3

NASEER AHMED

IFTIKHAR AHMED

SHAHZAD AKHTAR

ALLAH DITTA

AFZAAL AHMAD

ABID HUSSAIN

8110194599377

3420182964503

3420122443288

3420188063687

3420228218491

3420119002819

46.61

46.08

45.71

45.54

45.09

45.04

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for

admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 29
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any

degree program due to less number of students.

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/305_481_1.html

Generated By Ayaz Noorani At 26 August, 2025 09:00:13 pm
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8/27/25, 11:47 AM

Programme: BS Human Nutrition & Dietetics (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Department of Biochemistry & Biotechnology
Faculty: Faculty of Science
Fee Submission Deadline: 29-08-2025
Sr.  Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 18377 SAWERA ZAIN ZAIN UL ABAIDEN 3420292348608 66.31
2 37865 RABIA MUHAMMAD ILYAS 3440397824320 66.31
3 44360 HADIA ZAFAR ZAFAR ABBAS ANJUM 3440392596628 66.31
4 35563 MEERAB NAVEED NAVEED ANJUM 3420143039908 66.13
5 34767 HANIA ZAINAB NOREEN FATIMA 3420284297302 66.13
6 12091 TAYYABA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD 3460158648500 66.13
7 41569 RANIA IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR BASHIR QAZI 8110257626050 65.95
8 30611 FIZA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM 3460144806514 65.95
9 32170 LAIBAAMAN AMAN ULLAH 3420290142498 65.77
10 41762 MOMINA ZAHID ZAHID IQBAL 3420273700922 65.77
11 8070 MARIB MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 3410485424340 65.59
CHATTHA
12 14310 SEERAT FATIMA LIAQAT ALI 3420128583386 65.59
13 9835 EMAN FATIMA ZULFIQAR 3410387105098 65.59
14 24390 AREESHA KANWAL MUHAMMAD HANIF 3420291792590 65.45
15 2683 RAHIMA YOUSAF RIZWAN YOUSAF 3420126528294 65.41
16 3892 UNZELA JAVED JAVED AKHTAR 3420110841946 65.23

BS Human Nutrition & Dietetics _3

UNIVERSITY OF GUJRAT

/2

uaG
University of Gujrat (UOG)

UOG Hafiz Hayat Campus - Undergraduate and Associate
Degree Programs

34 Merit List

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/301_1270_1.html
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

35442

12053

22056

10731

18561

15597

15252

36298

22105

24349

13302

30760

36618

15217

32660

31763

37525

40624

23540

41513

5079

14444

3959

36720

8069

24959

FATIMA ASHFAQ

MUSFIRA IMRAN

MUDASSER FATIMA

NOOR ZAINAB

SHEEBA AJMER

SHEEZA RAFAQAT

FATIMA SARDAR

HAFSA ANSAR

SYEDA MIRRAL
FATIMA

KASHAF ILYAS

TAYYABA MATLOOB

SYED SHAJAR
ABBAS KAZMI

AROOJ

MARYAM SARFRAZ

NOOR FATIMA

MAHNOOR FATIMA

ALVEENA NOOR

MARYUM JAFFAR

MAILA MUSKAN

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

EZZA YOUSAF

UBAIDULLAH

LAIBAH RAZZAQ

MOMINA ABAID

ZENAB IMRAN

AMINA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/301_1270_1.html

BS Human Nutrition & Dietetics _3

ASHFAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD MANSHA
CHEEMA

AJMER IQBAL

RAFAQAT AHMAD

SHAHID RAZA BAJWA

ANSAR IQBAL

FAKHAR ABBAS NASIR

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MATLOOB HUSSAIN

SYED MUBASHAR
HUSSAIN SHAH

SARFRAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ

M ASLAM

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ANSAR

JAFFAR ABBAS SHAH

ANSER IQBAL

MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN
USMANI

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
GULZAR

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ

924

IMRAN RAZA

MUHAMMAD ARIF

3420166698592

3460407033354

3460306056492

3410491379538

3440305389320

3410478969862

3410411892992

3440360474904

3520293208116

8110142897944

3420267251894

3420118713205

3450104424168

3420105139558

3460406612842

3440393230890

3420122217684

3420147367142

3420206005428

3460145584847

3420166916424

3730127798155

8110330682958

3420170921618

3410433782966

3420147656190

65.23

65.05

65.05

64.68

64.68

64.68

64.50

64.32

63.96

63.78

63.78

63.45

63.24

63.24

63.24

63.06

63.06

63.06

62.88

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

9433

1928

43230

12103

34769

37850

5980

31066

18615

21856

10937

13507

37495

13618

14727

41578

26084

40740

25634

6793

6276

32301

21979

27966

27292

18649

29913

RABIA MUSTAFA

MAHUM

AROOJ FATIMA

KASHAF AKHTAR

ZARA ILYAS

UZAIR RIAZ

MEHAK SAJID

MISHAL FATIMA

NOOR FATIMA

FIZANOOR

ANOOSH FATIMA
KIANI

YASHFA MASOOD

NATASHA ISHAQ

HAMAIL FATIMA

MUNEEBA MUSHTAQ

HIFSA ASIF

SAMEEA RAUF

SHANZA

IFRA MUDASSIR

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

AYESHA ANDLEEB

MAHPARA NAWAL

MEHWISH ZULFIQAR

RASHEEM DAUD

ZAINAB QADOOS

RABIA ASIF

AYESHA TARIQ

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/301_1270_1.html

BS Human Nutrition & Dietetics _3

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MOHAMMAD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

SAJID HUSSAIN

SAFDAR IQBAL

ZULFIQAR AHMED

MUHAMMAD IMRAN
SAEED

GULFRAZ KIANI

MASOOD AHMAD

MOHAMMAD ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD RASHID

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

ASIF HUSSAIN

ABDUL RAUF

ZULFIQAR ALI

MUDASSIR IQBAL

AMAN ULLAH

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ZULFIQAR ALI

DAUD AMJAD

ABDUL QADOOS

MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

3420257284816

3410451111340

3420255864148

3410457099669

3410107355452

3420222084935

3420260838972

3440328988772

3420266079820

3420319440346

8110250652374

3460159502118

8230115713842

3410138497234

3440335748700

3420265453426

3410441892866

3410316259572

3420126881234

3430186415961

3420164199392

3420143855180

3420187008568

3420191094706

3420187875276

3420235917252

3420133491380

62.52

62.52

62.52

62.52

62.34

62.34

62.18

62.16

62.16

61.98

61.76

61.62

61.62

61.44

61.44

61.26

61.26

61.26

61.08

61.08

61.08

61.08

60.99

60.72

60.72

60.54

60.54
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70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

33833

37015

44375

9203

9544

27404

17797

23260

22052

33861

28405

19100

14722

1474

22152

14591

14255

17833

39226

20266

35604

24455

15964

12467

3520

36510

4844

ANEES FATIMA

AMARA ILYAS

ESHAL SALEEM

EMAN FATIMA

LAIBA IJAZ

ARFA ZAFAR

KINZA MAZHAR

MAHREEN KALSOOM

EMAN FATIMA

MINAHIL ZAHEER

MINAHIL INAYAT
ULLAH JAT

MUBASHERA SAJID

LAIBA MUSHTAQ

ALISHAASIF

SUMMAIYA FARID

SEEMAB NAWAZ

MAFIA MUSHTAQ

MARYAM QURESH

AREEBA NASIR

AMAN FATIMA

HIJAB NAWAZISH

MUHAMMAD ZAKI
AZZAM

MAIDA GHAFOOR

ALEENA SHAHID

NOSHEENA NAZIR

AREEBA SHABBIR

AMNA SHAHZAD

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/301_1270_1.html

BS Human Nutrition & Dietetics _3

ALLAH DITTAVIRK

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

ZIAULLAH

IJAZ KHOKHAR

ZAFAR IQBAL

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD JAVAID

MUHAMMAD AYOUB

ZAHEER ABBAS

INAYAT ULLAH JAT

SAJID HUSSAIN

MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASIF

GHULAM FARID

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

UBAID ULLAH

NASIR ALI

GHAZANFAR ALI

NAWAZISH ALI

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
AHMAD SHAHID

ABDUL GHAFOOR DAR

SHAHID BASHIR

NAZIR AHMED

SHABBIR AHMED

SHAHZAD AHMED

3410353895480

3410197360214

3460406220754

3420150430714

3420198956740

3440184516670

8110108550178

3420188943262

3410405539762

3420187361758

3420315529868

3420140423232

3410163077198

3440251397140

3420243054206

3420148509438

3440336708200

3420127943816

3420186302756

8110187216766

3420124686000

3720395440675

8110107689436

3420175364780

8110172462976

3730266089792

3420162001064

60.36

60.36

60.18

60.18

60.18

59.82

59.21

59.10

59.09

58.92

58.91

58.56

58.46

58.38

58.22

57.66

57.66

57.62

57.62

57.30

56.94

56.94

56.58

56.40

56.22

55.14

55.05
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97 16132 RAJA UZAIR QAMAR
98 18536 DUA BILAL

99 9516 NOOR FATIMA

100 14287 ALI MUSHTAQ

BS Human Nutrition & Dietetics _3

QAMAR NAWAZ 3420262814939

BILAL YOUSAF 3460346583628

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 3440301891184

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ 8110135097287

54.77

54.41

54.00

53.87

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for

admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 29
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any
degree program due to less number of students.

Generated By Umer Rashid At 26 August, 2025 07:47:04 pm
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Programme: BS Information Technology (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Department of Information Technology
Faculty: Faculty of Computing and Information Technology
Fee Submission Deadline: 29-08-2025
Sr.  Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 10325 FATIMA JAVED JAVED IQBAL 3430165965414 73.74
2 19044 MINAL SALMAN BABAR 3460314247400 73.69
3 44158 FATIMA MAQBOOL MAQBOOL RUBBANI 4510117458052 73.69
4 27726 AQSAARSHAD ARSHAD MAHMOOD 3410479050788 73.68
5 27600 REHAN IBRAHIM SABIR HUSSAIN 3410401731939 73.68
6 27467 SAMREEN NASAR NASAR IQBAL 3420110297568 73.57
7 25786 LAIBA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE 3410492108170 73.57
8 27389 MARYAM SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 3410415512318 73.57
SAYAL
9 21621 MUHAMMAD ALI SAEED SAEED AHMED 3420199823741 73.57
10 23311 ABDULLAH KHAN QAMAR SHAHZAD 3460120521077 73.57
KHAN
11 10231 RAMEESHA MARIAM NISAR AHMAD 3410154458442 73.57
12 22575 RIDA AZMAT AZMAT MUSTAFA 3420266444690 73.57
13 7042 SYEDA GULSHAN RIAZ  SYED RIAZ HUSSAIN 3420144857774 73.57
SHAH
14 28244 AMINA AMIR AMIR ILYAS 3420194885210 73.57
15 2601 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH  LIAQAT ALI 3410483153261 73.51

BS Information Technology 3

UNIVERSITY OF GUJRAT

/2

uaG
University of Gujrat (UOG)

UOG Hafiz Hayat Campus - Undergraduate and Associate
Degree Programs

34 Merit List
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

8668

15502

4074

14194

4843

20584

9012

21046

4045

21651

14494

17054

3344

31276

10628

25907

18667

14501

40499

43939

38058

8694

35545

22254

32321

1849

ZAHRA JABEEN

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

WAJEEHA FATIMA

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN
SHAHID

NIDA FATIMA ZAHRA

ABDUL HADI

ZAINAB TARIQ

MUHAMMAD IBRAHEEM

FIZA ANWAR

ALI HAIDER

MEMOONA NOOR

WAJEEHA

MUHAMMAD ANEEQ
ASHFAQ

SHEEZA MUNIR

NIDA MIR

NOOR FATIMA

FAIZAN ALI

ISHMAL YASEEN

EMAN TARIQ

KHADIJA MAZHAR

AMMAR SAEED

MUHAMMAD HARRIS
MAHMOOD

ZAINAB FARAZ BAIG

ADAN AZHAR

ABDUL REHMAN

HADIA TAJAMAL
CHATTHA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/315_456_1.html

BS Information Technology 3

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD LQBAL

MUHAMMAD
SHAREEF SHAHID

TAHIR ABBAS

MUBEEN SAEED

TARIQ MAHMOOD

NAVEED GULZAR

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

KABEER HUSSAIN

QAISAR IQBAL

MUNIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

MUHAMMAD MUNIR
AHMAD

KHALID MAHMOOD

JAMEEL AHMED

ANSAR ALI

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

TARIQ JAVED

MAZHAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD IRFAN

ASAD MAHMOOD

MIRZA FARAZ UL HAQ

AZHAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SHAHID TAJAMAL
CHATTHA

3420103749584

3410183287053

8110292762550

3440210235447

3420214811414

3730179347119

3420187491748

3420179409833

3420122267558

3410492375073

3410470338546

3420265840054

3420137811795

3420156088214

3420136565226

3420181050176

3410165192467

3420121520474

3420175226158

3420269056546

3440389389595

3420175970235

3420183837522

3410137856662

3420119313287

6110168390338

73.51

73.48

73.47

73.46

73.45

73.45

73.45

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.39

73.33

73.33

73.33

73.33

73.33

73.27
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

17913

18066

29210

509

243

1999

37105

15949

28591

3639

1899

1106

13055

37003

44624

19654

40847

8296

14102

MANAHIL FATIMA

HUZAINA FAROOQ

RIDA ZAINAB

AYESHA SHAHZAD

FARIYA KOMAL

RAJA MUHAMMAD
SUBHAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD
AMEEDULLAH

HAMMAD ALI

DUHA FARHAN

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

BAIG

KAINAT QADDUS

AHMAD ALI

MEHAK TARIQ

AMEER HAMZA

AMEER HAMZA

BISMA NOOR

ABDULLAH FARRUKH

NOOR FATIMA

SHAHEER AHMAD
GONDAL

BS Information Technology 3

MUHAMMAD SOHAIL
BAIG

QAISAR FAROOQ

ALI RAZA

SHAHZAD SUHAIL

MUHAMMAD FIAZ

RAJA MUHAMMAD
YOUNIS

TABARAK HUSSAIN

EHSAAN UL HAQ

SHEIKH FARHAN-UL-
HAQ

IDREES BAIG

ABDUL QADDUS

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

TANVEER UR
REHMAN

ASAD ALI
CHAUDHARY

FARRUKH QAMAR

RANA MUHAMMAD
ASHFAQ

MUHAMMAD FAYAZ

3420180186850

3460408013196

3410488055662

3420138779334

3420298068770

8110159447521

8110264335159

3420153531289

9030901056990

3420224943653

3420263653270

3420253135191

3410141776380

3410186389487

3420107457757

3420142263598

3410102839035

3410401301854

3420199750165

73.21

73.21

73.21

73.21

73.21

73.16

73.15

73.15

73.15

73.09

73.09

73.09

73.07

73.04

73.04

73.04

73.04

73.04

72.98

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for

admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 29
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any

degree program due to less number of students.

Generated By Fiaz Majeed At 26 August, 2025 09:50:43 pm
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8/27/25, 11:48 AM

Programme: BS Medical Laboratory Technology (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Department of Biochemistry & Biotechnology
Faculty: Faculty of Science
Fee Submission Deadline: 29-08-2025
Sr.  Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 23696 AYESHA NADEEM NADEEM AKHTAR 3420101006910 7117
2 7357 KOMAL NAZ QADEER AHMED NAZ 3420274468780 7117
3 19686 FIzzA SHABBIR SHABBIR AZHAR VIRK 3410190235425 70.99
4 7857 AYESHA NADEEM ANWAAR 3420139658684 70.99
KAMBOOH
5 16793 AMNA MUHAMMAD RAFIQ 3410145813414 70.99
6 17140 ZUHAASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF 3460408217634 70.81
7 12038 MAHER IRFAN MUHAMMAD IRFAN 3420196225870 70.81
8 18846 ASIA ILTAF ILTAF HUSSAIN 3440223065878 70.63
9 42871 MOMINA GILL ZAHEER ABBAS GILL 3410460346882 70.63
10 24205 ISMA NAYAB MUHAMMAD ZIA ULLAH 3420178312754 70.63
11 27479 SHIFA IRFAN MIRZA IRFAN SHAHZAD 3420170200666 70.63
12 34985 ZAINAB TAHIR MANZOOR 3410483080798 70.63
13 24755 NAYAB GUL AMJAD MEHMOOD 3420283170144 70.55
14 13537 MUSFEERA SAJJAD SAJJAD AHMAD AKHTAR 3420176556408 70.45
15 9048 ZAINAB BATOOL GHULAM MUSTAFA 3420145716782 70.45
ANJUM
16 4248 HADIA ZUBAIR ZUBAIR AHMAD 3410246741196 70.45

BS Medical Laboratory Technology 3

UNIVERSITY OF GUJRAT

/2

uaG
University of Gujrat (UOG)

UOG Hafiz Hayat Campus - Undergraduate and Associate
Degree Programs

34 Merit List
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

3813

31810

23074

22686

31952

3646

8871

7898

44556

32763

35181

41517

16946

971

32548

24687

27544

9657

7682

14192

26950

8193

13957

3493

7302

32628

37590

ALEENA JAMSHAID

ZUHHA ILYAS

SANIA CHOUDHARY

ABEER FATIMA

QURAT UL AIN ABID

NAEEMA BATOOL

HAJIRABUTT

UMAIR JAVED

NOOR UL AIN

NIMRA IQBAL

MALIKA RAFIQUE

ALISHBA SHABBIR

ZARWAABID

AREEBA RAFIQUE

NIDA AMMANAT

HADIA TUBASSAM

SYEDAALIZA
HASEEB

JANNAT DAR

AREESHA MARYAM

MAHJABEEN

HAMNA NADEEM

ZOHA SAJID

ZAIN IQBAL

FATIMA EHSAN

NOOR UL AIN

AMMARA TARAR

MINAHIL SHAHZADI

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/302_1269_1.html

BS Medical Laboratory Technology 3

JAMSHAID HUSSAIN
CHEEMA

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

ZAFAR |IQBAL

ABID SHABBIR

ASHAR HAMEED BUTT

NOOR HUSSAIN BUTT

JAVED |IQBAL

EHSAN UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD |IQBAL

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

ABID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

3730126963615

ANSAR MEHMOOD

HASEEB ALAM SHAH

NAZIR AHMED DAR

NADEEM ASGHAR

MIRZA SAJJAD BAIG

NADEEM ABBAS

SAJID MEHMOOD

TAZHAR IQBAL

EHSAN ULLAH

GULZAR AHMED

IHSAN ULLAH

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

3410170440924

3420261327830

3730154787026

3420169372034

3430102550992

3410456188172

3420157107318

3420125720585

3420282530500

3420167782438

3410473447612

3420114570474

3420178298394

8110233243025

3730159613550

3420229037948

3420157120366

3420126133686

3430125820612

3420214805388

3460406106278

3410438943628

3420137032029

3420192625196

3420133693590

3430150172300

3440377290840

70.45

70.27

70.27

70.27

70.27

70.27

70.27

69.91

69.91

69.73

69.73

69.55

69.55

69.45

69.37

69.37

69.37

69.37

69.19

68.83

68.83

68.65

68.65

68.47

68.47

68.36

68.29
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

568

31938

11216

21119

35178

27812

16461

34695

38892

10755

17616

7676

16532

40743

36924

1479

32016

34418

18380

38183

42073

12092

41659

8072

24596

29485

30712

ALISHBA IMRAN

ANISHBA NOREEN

LAIBA SHAHZADI

HADIA AKBAR

BADAR DILDAR

MUHAMMAD SAHIL

HINA SAFDAR

ZAHRA NOOR

SEERAT SAJID

NAMRA MUKHTAR

MALAEKA

USMAN AHMAD

NISHBA IQBAL

TASMIA GULZAR

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

ZARA NAZEER

INSHAL IJAZ

NAIMA WAHEED

SAWERA ZAIN

AYESHA ARSHAD

MEERAB NAVEED

TAYYABA RIAZ

MLAIKA NOOR

MARIB

AREESHA KANWAL

RIDA AKRAM

AROOJ LIAQAT

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/302_1269_1.html

BS Medical Laboratory Technology 3

IMRAN MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

ZULFIQAR HAIDER
NOSHAHI

AKBAR ALI SAHI

DILDAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL RAHEEM SAIM

SAFDAR IQBAL

JAVED |IQBAL

SAJID RAFIQ

MUKHTAR AHMED

IHSAN ULLAH

SHAUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD PERVEZ
IQBAL

GULZAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL MAJEED

NAZEER AHMAD

IJAZ AHMED SHAIQ

WAHEED AKRAM

ZAIN UL ABAIDEN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

NAVEED ANJUM

RIAZ AHMAD

ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
CHATTHA

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

RAJA LIAQAT ALI

3460311815640

3420110191506

3420180963308

3420293486482

3410421009361

3420251518531

3620148997428

3420228483470

3420165248262

3440166152958

3420160581288

3410196048419

3420193041272

3420296871414

3460278527525

8110110535662

3440270261054

8110255760786

3420292348608

3410133646806

3420143039908

3460158648500

3410489969502

3410485424340

3420291792590

3420120208424

3410380764128

68.18

68.11

68.11

67.93

67.93

67.82

67.75

67.57

67.39

67.39

67.21

67.21

67.03

66.85

66.85

66.73

66.49

66.31

66.31

66.31

66.13

66.13

65.95

65.59

65.45

65.23

65.23
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71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

22070

44879

10730

30772

1761

11730

1054

39166

44101

13386

13188

22103

30759

19246

40619

14829

23525

12934

33999

41512

17824

14455

3955

36723

8071

MUDASSER FATIMA

EMAN FATIMA

NOOR ZAINAB

FATIMA SARDAR

EMAN FATIMA

MUHAMMAD
DANIYAL

FARHEEN FATIMA

SAIQA BATOOL

ATIKA MALIK

MASOOM FATIMA

MUHAMMAD
SULEMAN

SYEDA MIRRAL
FATIMA

SYED SHAJAR
ABBAS KAZMI

REHMAN AFZAL

MARYUM JAFFAR

MARYAM SAJID

MAILA MUSKAN

AIMAN ARSHAD

SUFYAN MAZHAR

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

HUMNA BUTT

UBAIDULLAH

LAIBAH RAZZAQ

MOMINA ABAID

ZENAB IMRAN

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/302_1269_1.html
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MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQE

MUHAMMAD MANSHA
CHEEMA

SHAHID RAZA BAJWA

HAJI MUHAMMAD SAJID

WASEEM KHAWER

ASIF ALI

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ABID

IHSAN TAHIR

MUDASSAR IQBAL

FAKHAR ABBAS NASIR

SYED MUBASHAR
HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

JAFFAR ABBAS SHAH

SAJID HUSSAIN

ANSER IQBAL

RAJAARSHAD
MEHMOOD

MAZHAR IQBAL

MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN
USMANI

HAZOOR HUSSAIN BUTT

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ

924

IMRAN RAZA

3460306056492

3460204365292

3410491379538

3410411892992

3420156740354

3420156269933

3410468593130

3460407769048

3420160485235

3440297035408

3420150260153

3520293208116

3420118713205

3420102534763

3420147367142

3420174544754

3420206005428

8110165766924

3420129427119

3460145584847

3420128663134

3730127798155

8110330682958

3420170921618

3410433782966

65.05

64.86

64.68

64.50

64.32

64.32

64.32

64.14

64.14

63.96

63.96

63.96

63.45

63.24

63.06

63.06

62.88

62.88

62.88

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70

62.70
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96

97

98

99

100

14834

10285

43234

40282

12099

SYEDA IRAM ZAHRA

RABIA MUSTAFA

AROOJ FATIMA

FIZA PERVEZ

KASHAF AKHTAR

BS Medical Laboratory Technology 3

SYED DILDAR HUSSAIN
SHAH

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MOHAMMAD AKHTAR

PERVEZ IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

3430164827108

3420257284816

3420255864148

3420226135466

3410457099669

62.70

62.52

62.52

62.52

62.52

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for

admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 29
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any
degree program due to less number of students.

Generated By Umer Rashid At 26 August, 2025 07:47:12 pm
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Programme: BS Software Engineering (Morning)
Category: Open Merit
Department: Department of Software Engineering
Faculty: Faculty of Computing and Information Technology
Fee Submission Deadline: 29-08-2025
Sr.  Application. Candidate Name Father Name CNIC Aggregate
# #
1 9680 AAMAD UD DEEN ZIA UD DIN AKRAM 3420198587749 77.14
2 10478 MADIHA ARSHAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD 3420159473444 77.14
3 37906 MUBEEN AMJAD AMJAD ALI 3450196553374 77.14
4 22190 MINAL NASIR NASIR IQBAL 3460158176148 77.12
5 39280 RABIA BAIG MIRZA TANVEER 3420159896926 77.12
ASGHAR BAIG
6 31308 SANIA SANAULLAH SANAULLAH 3420157723042 77.12
7 26003 IMRAN ALI ZAFAR KASHIF NAVEED ZAFAR 3420161908673 77.09
8 4657 SAMAVEYA NOOR MUHAMMAD WARIS ALI 3420115193166 77.03
9 39681 MUHAMMAD ALIYAN AZHAR IQBAL 3420266786275 76.96
MUSTAFA
10 500 MUHAMMAD AFFAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL 3410114169987 76.96
IQBAL
11 14680 MUHAMMAD REHMATULLAH 3460344519489 76.96
ABDULLAH
12 4216 BUSHRA NAVEED NAVEED AHMED 3420295767144 76.96
13 1174 MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD NAHEED 3420125297175 76.96
14 25297 ALl HUSSNAIN SABIR HUSSAIN 3410343783143 76.94
15 16920 ASBA TAHIR TAHIR FAROOQ 3420198544042 76.84

BS Software Engineering_3

UNIVERSITY OF GUJRAT

/2

uaG
University of Gujrat (UOG)

UOG Hafiz Hayat Campus - Undergraduate and Associate
Degree Programs

34 Merit List

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/307_459 1.html
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

24982

15495

10513

44726

43029

22828

38548

20181

44806

10221

8539

12361

17424

12343

430

25767

37665

32671

30196

14281

4924

20799

21127

29376

6370

MOEIZ IJAZ

MUHAMMAD MOBIN
HASHMI

ALIZA ZAINAB

MOAZZAMA ADEEL

MEERAB FATIMA

MUHAMMAD TAHA

MUHAMMAD BILAL

HUZAIFA SHAFIQUE

NIDA FATIMA

MUHAMMAD ALI
HAIDER

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
IFTIKHAR

GULZAIB ALI

MUHAMMAD BILAL
RAZA

MUHAMMAD ALIYAN
BIN ADIL

ABDUL HADI

NOOR FATIMA

STAISH ZAHRA

AQSATARIQ

MUHAMMAD HAROON

NOOR EMAN

SIDRA FARRAH

TEHREEM SHABIR
AHMAD

SHAFIA

AYESHAALVI

RIDA ZAHRA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/307_459 1.html
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MUHAMMAD |JAZ

KHALID MAHMOOD
QURESHI

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

ADEEL YOUNAS

TARIQ MEHMOOD

GHULAM NABI

ALLAH BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD FIAZ

BASHARAT MEHMOOD

IFTIKHAR ALI

ZULFIQAR ALI

HAFIZ KHALID
MEHMOOD

ADIL SHAFIQUE

SANA ULLAH

AFZAAL AHMED

ABID HUSSAIN

TARIQ MEHMOOD

ABDUL QAYYUM

ASMAT ULLAH

MIRZA LIAQUAT ALI

SHABEER AHMAD

SALAH UD DIN

MUHAMMAD IMRAN
SHEHZAD

ASIF ALI

3420175961857

3420134732679

3420181507100

3420172482252

3420155048100

3410168728843

3130109643473

3410171125579

3460406312950

8110105958981

3410115778607

3410240325271

3420132794545

3420274188265

8110202383790

3420155556968

3420107524318

3460340278490

3460183511453

3440365840218

3420231947496

3420131634160

3440348832352

3410457957718

3430175096482

76.84

76.84

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.79

76.76

76.76

76.73

76.70

76.70

76.67

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.61

76.58
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

6883

24091

11889

5055

20516

24967

41302

26970

31041

28387

26387

16735

10499

17359

16867

2368

24235

22772

22212

30851

17709

705

37472

24318

30612

10281

WAJIHA EMAN

ABEERA

AMNAASGHAR

QAMAR ALI

SABTAIN HAIDER

MUHAMMAD SHERAZ
ALl

MEERAB MUSKAN

MISHAL IMRAN

MUHAMMAD HASEEB

RABIA IJAZ

MALIK ZAIN UL
ABEDIN

AYESHA AREEBA

FAIZA AMJAD

NOOR EMAN

MUHAMMAD WASEEM

MUHAMMAD WALEED

DEEMA RAZAQ

MOMNA SHARIF

MOMNA SHARIF

MOMNA SHARIF

*KUMAIL ABBAS

MUHAMMAD HASEEB
UL REHMAN

HUMA FATIMA

AAMNA

HUSSNAIN
ZULQARNAIN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD
ANAS TARIQ

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/307_459 1.html
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MUHAMMAD RAHIM

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

TANVEER AHMED

ZAMEER UL HASSAN

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

SHABBIR AHMAD

IMRAN ALI SHAH

SHABBIR AHMAD

[JAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

AMJAD PERVAIZ

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

ABDUL RAUF

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD RAZAQ

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

*NAIZ ALI

ZAHEER NAWAZ

GHULAM HUSSAIN

CHAND IRFAN BUTT

MUJAHID ALI KHAN

TARIQ WAHEED

8110203531414

3420134019564

3420341668820

3410462389705

3460140013245

3430116048611

3440339833906

3420277259592

3420297351327

3440374708980

3420106125197

3420283700130

3420127279092

3460142991640

3410498374423

3420143256789

3420170160452

3410415228098

3410415228098

3410415228098

7110312614809

3410486556813

3420212298948

3420110741246

3410439536017

3510281636561

76.49

76.43

76.43

76.43

76.43

76.43

76.40

76.36

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.25

76.18

76.14

76.07

76.07

76.07

76.07
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67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

36655

3151

1656

13159

32809

629

13165

33332

31112

22840

7223

8609

22696

21049

11341

3569

6130

14875

20431

42558

44475

27632

MUHAMMAD HASHIM

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
IDREES

ZUNAIR UL HASSAN

SUMAYYA YOUSAF

MAHNOOR

MUHAMMAD SAFI
BUTT

IMAN FATIMA

WAJIHA NOOR

SYEDA HAMNA
SHAHID

EMAN AMIR

QURAT UL AIN

SANA RANI

WALEED AHMED

ZAIB ULLAH

ZAINEB EMAN

ZAINAB ARIF

SARDAR ABDUL
WADOOD KHAN

CHAUDHRY
MOHAMMAD ZAKRIA
MIRAN

UMAR FAIZAN

MOMINA SAJAD

HAJRA

ALIA

https://uog.edu.pk/uog/meritlist/307_459 1.html
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SHAIR MUHAMMAD

MALIK IDREES RUBANI

CHAUDHARY ZULFIQAR

ALl

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
ANWAR

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD JAWAD
BUTT

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUHAMMAD SHAZAD
GULL

SHAHID GULZAR

AMIR RASHEED

MUHAMMAD SALEEM
AKHTER

ASGHAR ALI

ASHRAF KHAN

SHER NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ARIF

SARDAR NOUMAN
AHMED KHAN

CHAUDHRY

MOHAMMAD MASOOD

AHMED

ARSHAD ZAMAN

SAJAD AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR

RAJA

AMJAD ALI

3410463557407

3420129847905

3410401948671

3410169242110

3410499975408

3420117580771

3420191735114

3410261393288

3410485466254

3420142149216

3330167581890

3440396133904

3420213055521

2150670340807

3730156150226

3420236592440

3740669087425

3420186464865

3410432543341

3410117977922

3410433844876

6110120148682

76.07

76.07

75.96

75.96

75.89

75.89

75.89

75.89

75.89

75.89

75.86

75.86

75.86

75.83

75.82

75.82

75.82

75.71

75.71

75.71

75.71

75.71
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89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Note:- Errors and omissions accepted. Admission offer is provisional, However, minimum eligibility criteria for
admission in various degree programs as laid down in the Admission Policy Fall-2025 shall have to be
maintained for the confirmation of admission. The selected candidates are required to deposit their Fee till 29
August, 2025 failing which their candidature shall stand cancelled. University reserves the rights to cease any
degree program due to less number of students.

24664

22927

16813

1409

28937

10192

17354

34859

22276

32342

11800

8848

ADEELA JABEEN

UBAID ULLAH BUTT

DUAA AMIR

MARYAM RIZWAN

HAFIZA UROOJ

ZAINAB JAVAID

TOOBA SHAKEEL

FAHAD IQBAL

HIBA DEEDAR SHAH

MAZHAR ABBAS

DAUD UL HASSAN

ABDUL MATEEN

BS Software Engineering_3

ALLAH DITTA

AZMAT ULLAH

AMIR RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

M.SALEEM

JAVAID AKHTAR

SHAKEEL AHMED

ASIF IQBAL

DEEDAR ALI SHAH

SAGHEER AHMAD

PERVAIZ AHMED

EHSAN UL HAQ

3420285763006

3410491922297

3420177551318

3460407083658

3410194937284

3420173307170

8110149032980

3830185992571

3420184971070

3410389989365

3420160754187

3420279918033

75.71

75.71

75.71

75.71

75.71

75.71

75.68

75.68

75.68

75.65

75.61

75.61

Generated By Muhammad Tauqeer Ul Amin At 26 August, 2025 09:24:12 pm
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